Operating Instructions
Installation Information
METTLER TOLEDO MultiRange
Weighing Platforms PUA574 / PUA579(x)
3
1 General information ...................................................................4
2 Safety instructions .....................................................................4

12 Standard accessories
17
Order example for access ramps, stainless
Ramp for PUA579-CS / V4A/AISI316 / ground:
22 012 779  +  00 599 929  +  00 599 933
Installation frame
Lifting device
Basic model, V4A/AISI316 Option
Size 1 ramp 2 ramps ground
for PUA579-CS 22 017 751 22 017 759
00 599 934for PUA579-E 22 017 752 22 017 760
for PUA579-FL/FM/FH 22 017 753 22 017 761
Lifting
device
for PUA579
length x clearance in mm
Basic model Options
V2A/AISI304 V4A/AISI316 ground
850  850 ... 1250 x 850 22 015 715
00 599 936 00 599 9351000   850 ... 1500 x 1000 22 015 718
1250 1100 ... 1500 x 1250 22 015 719
18
Accessories for analog version
Accessories for IDNet version
Order No.
Connection cable analog
10 m long, with integral connectors
at both cable ends
for remote control of the terminal
with integrated A/D converter
00 204 555
Order No.
Connecting extension cable
10 m long, pluggable on both ends
for remote control of the IDNet
terminal
00 504 134
Connecting set for IDNet
terminals
for progressive extension of the
connecting cable to 100 m
consisting of two terminal boxes
Box at terminal end with connecting
cable 2.5 m long
00 504 133
Special cable from the roll
100 m, in connection with the
connecting set for progressive
extension of the connecting cable
for IDNet terminals
00 504 177
Max.
95 m
19
In accordance with the requirements of the European Directive 2002/96
EC about Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) this
equipment may not be disposed of in the household refuse.
This applies correspondingly for countries outside the EC in accordance
with the applicable national regulations.
➜ Please dispose of this product in accordance with the local
regulations in a separate collection for electrical and electronic
equipment.
Should you have any questions, please contact the responsible
authorities or the dealer from whom you purchased this equipment.
If this equipment is passed on (for example for private or commercial/
industrial further use), this specification has to be passed on corre-
spondingly as well.
Many thanks for your contribution to protecting the environment.
13 Disposal
METTLER TOLEDO products stand for highest quality and precision. Careful handling in
accordance with these operating instructions as well as regular maintenance and inspection